NOTICE OF ELECTION EMMETT TOWNSHIP, MICHIGAN November 5, 2024 GENERAL ELECTION

To the qualified electors of Emmett Township:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a general election will be held in Emmett Township on Tuesday, November 5, 2024. The polls on ELECTION DAY will be open from 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. The polls for EARLY VOTING will be available Sat., Oct 26 – Sun., Nov 3, 2024 from 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. The polling location for both election day and early voting is: Emmett Township Hall, 11100 Dunnigan Rd Emmett, MI 48022

For the purposes of electing candidates to the following offices for Emmett Township: Township Treasurer, Township Clerk, Township Supervisor, and Township Trustees.

Candidates for the following offices for the Village of Emmett will include: Village Treasurer, Village Clerk, Village President, and Village Trustees.

Full text of the ballots can be found at the Emmett Township Hall or a sample ballot may be viewed at www.mi.gov/vote.

Absentee ballots are available for all elections; registered voters may contact the local clerk to obtain an application for an absent voter ballot.

To comply with the Help America Vote Act (HAVA), voting instructions will be available in audio format and in Braille. Arrangements for obtaining the instructions in these alternative formats can be made by contacting the township clerk in advance of the election. All polling locations are accessible for voters with disabilities.

Stephanie Jackson Emmett Township Clerk (810) 384-8070